

INSPECTORATE GENERAL OF PRISONS KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR

10

22 091-9210334, 9210406

3.3

091-9213445

No. ICC -

32972

2023 1

ORDER

An Inquiry Committee comprising of the following officers is hereby constituted to conduct Inquiry into the matter to verify the signature and genuineness of the resignation in respect of Mr. Qabil Jan (Cook) of District Jail Lakki Marwat in the light of Judgment of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal, Peshawar dated 04-10-2023 in Service Appeal No. 938/2020;

Dated

 Mr. Tahir Shahbaz Khan Wazir Superintendent Central Prison Bannu. (Convener)

Mr. Sulaiman
 Senior Instructor / Law Officer

(Member)

TOR's are as under:

- i. To verify signatures and hand writing of the Cook concerned from hand writing expert as well Forensic Science Laboratory (FSL).
- ii. To inquire the genuineness of resignation tendered by the Cook concerned.
- iii. To submit clear findings and recommendations to proceed further.

The committee shall submit its report within 30 days positively based on evidences / facts for further course of action by this office as well as Superintendent District Jail Lakki Marwat.

INSPECTOR GENERAL OF PRISONS KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR

ENDST; No. 32979 - 23 1.WE

Copy of the above is forwarded to:

- 1. Inquiry Committee concerned for compliance alongwith the said Judgement.
- 2. Registrar Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal, Peshawar for information.
 - 3. Superintendent District Jail Lakki Marwat for information. Please, extend full cooperation with the Inquiry Committee by producing all relevant record of the case.
 - 4. Mr. Qabil Jan S/O Bakhtiar Jan (Ex-Cook), Village Wanda Shahab Khel, Tehsil and District Lakki Marwat for information.
 - 5. PS to I.G Prisons Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.

DEPUTY DIRECTOR (E)
INSPECTORATE GENERAL OF PRISONS
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR